CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

P O Drawer 1300
"beaCh Pompano Breach. FL 33061
Flailda's Warmast Walcorma

mpano CONTRACT MODIFICATION (CHANGE ORDER FORM)

The City Manager has the suthonty to approve all construction change orders up to ten
parcant (10%) of the project’s original total cost or $75,000.00. whichever is fower, on a cumulative or apgregste
basts. The City Comsnission must fosmally approve all other change orders in excess of the City Manager's approval
authority prior to work being perfonned. The City Engineer, CIP Maneger, and Project Manager have the discretion
lo review and approve non-compensatory tme-axtensions as and when needed up (o ninety (90) days or 25% of the
Contract time, whichever I8 lower The City Manager must be notified once the project is delayed by more than
ninety (80) days. or 25% of the contract time, whichever Is lower.

Project Name: Library, Cultural Center and Clvic Contract #; | RLI H-43-13
Campus Project _
{__Project Number: | 11-138 Date: | 12/20/18
Project Manager: | Tammy Good, PMP B i -
Owner: Clty of Pompano Beach Change Order #. | 4
Contractor: OHL Bullding, inc.

All Items terms and conditions of the original contract Ordinance Ng, 2014-43 dated 5/27/2014

| remain unchanged and In full force and effact.

The fo!low(ng modifications to the CONTRACT are hereby ordered:

Compensate for the $224,000 shartage in tax savings (crigina! aniicipaled savings wes $513,000).

e  Lendscaping revialons in the amount of $220,886, above and beyond the min code requirements, as originslly designed
and epproved by AAC (nole Lhat wa re-gllacaled budgst and deferred landscaping to the end lo keep the project maving
due to crilical path).

e  Other changes (o the project scope (approx. $300.000) due lo code reqdements and pemmiting comments subsequent to
changs order No.1. A list of Ihese lemns and their associsled cos!s are delalled in Exhibll D, Change Directives (CD) Lisl.

attached herein.
x }
Original | § 17,089,743.00 Origginal Gonlract Time | 408 Days
_Previous Changes (+£) | § 1,848,600.00 Previous Changes (+/-) | 208 ?rm
This Change Order (+-) | § 760,000,00 This Change Order (+/- ays
Revised Conlraci Amount | § 19,698,343.00 Revised Conlracl 895 Days
% change from Original ( this CO) 4% Cumulative COs | 71 %
Revised Contraci Completion Data s April 28, 2017
OWNER CONSULTANY _
CHy of Pompano Beach Sliva Athieq, Inc
| P.O. Box 1300 135 Larerwo Avenve. Suile 680
Pompano Beach, FL_33061 | Coral Gables, FL 33148
e — s
CITY MANAGER 7 7 HITEGT Y -
| By: Dennis W, Beach JaJ 47&‘ By —
e a%_ m 12- 27—16 e
[ T CITYENGINEER ] " CIP MANAGER - GENERAL SERVICES DIRECTOR |
| Cityof PompancBeach | City of Pompano Baach - City of Pom Beach
1201 NE 5° Avenue __J 1201 NE5"Avenue |} " 171180 NE 3% Avenus .y
%m FL 3 Pompano Beach, FL 33080 - 1 Pom Baach, FL 33060 "
._gr_‘ie_ opouios By: Horaclo Danavic ", , B Thomas /2 4 /vt ,é Wodecom. —;4;"
e, I Sl (22 4 1 S __‘3‘_“_';/2113 Ji Lhs. Thomas
Change Order Category s B Sub Category
x Owners Request x Unforeseen x Consutam Emor / Omission X Reguiaiary Compllance x Safetyl Em

A copy of the Contract Modification (Change Order) form must be attached to the Original Purchase Order for
documentation purposes



